
bu/ac

% mean

bu/ac

% mean

bu/ac

% mean

bu/ac
Disease Resistance

Individual Yield

KF 849

Agronomic Features

Head Type Smooth

Maturity Medium Full

Height Medium

Straw Strength Good

Test Weight Excellent

Avg. Check (bu/ac)

2
0
2
3
-Y

e
a
r 

T
ri
a
l 
D

a
ta

Salem, IL
107.3

78.3
137%

Arlington, WI
104.7

91.2
115%

Hopkinsville, KY
73.4

66.3
110.7%

Charleston, MO
97.1

86.4
Score % meanRating

2
0
2
3
-Y

e
a
r 

T
ri
a
l 
D

a
ta

Charleston, MO 86.4
112.4%

2

1 bu/ac

1 % mean

5 bu/ac

3 % mean

- bu/ac

% mean

bu/ac

% mean

Powdery Mildew Resistant

Leaf Rust Resistant

SBMV -

Stripe Rust Resistant

Septoria Intermediate

Head Scab Intermediate

Hopkinsville, KY
100.7

93.2
108%

116%

Arlington, WI
99.6

95.2
105%

2
-Y

e
a
r 

A
v
g
. 
T
ri
a
l 
D

a
ta Salem, IL

98.3
84.9

Charleston, MO
94.5

85.8
110%

9 = Most Susceptible 1 = Most Resistant

KF BRAND SEED
4380 Sherman Rd.

Slinger, WI 53086

(262) 305-6631

www.kratzfarms.com 

info@kratzfarms.com

High End Yield Potential Broad Adaptation
Excellent Leaf and Stripe Rust 

Resistance

GROWING 
REGION

NEW FOR 2023: KF 849                   


