



KF BRAND SEED

NEW FOR 2023: KF 849

4380 Sherman Rd.
Slinger, WI 53086
(262) 305-6631
www.kratzfarms.com
info@kratzfarms.com



High End **Yield Potential**

Broad Adaptation

Excellent **Leaf and Stripe Rust Resistance**

Agronomic Features

Head Type	Smooth
Maturity	Medium Full
Height	Medium
Straw Strength	Good
Test Weight	Excellent

Disease Resistance

	Rating	Score
Powdery Mildew	Resistant	2
Leaf Rust	Resistant	1
Stripe Rust	Resistant	1
Septoria	Intermediate	5
Head Scab	Intermediate	3
SBMV	-	-

9 = Most Susceptible 1 = Most Resistant

GROWING REGION



Individual Yield

			KF 849	Avg. Check (bu/ac)
2023-Year Trial Data	Salem, IL	bu/ac	107.3	78.3
		% mean	137%	
	Arlington, WI	bu/ac	104.7	91.2
		% mean	115%	
	Hopkinsville, KY	bu/ac	73.4	66.3
		% mean	110.7%	
Charleston, MO	bu/ac	97.1	86.4	
	% mean	112.4%		

2-Year Avg. Trial Data	Salem, IL	bu/ac	98.3	84.9
		% mean	116%	
	Arlington, WI	bu/ac	99.6	95.2
		% mean	105%	
	Hopkinsville, KY	bu/ac	100.7	93.2
		% mean	108%	
	Charleston, MO	bu/ac	94.5	85.8
		% mean	110%	

